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Dear Holy Trinity Community, 
 
I could not have been prouder of our children this week during the  
election speeches for the roles of Head Boy and Girl. 
 
The shortlisted children spoke with such intelligence, empathy and clarity 
to our children, staff and Governors. Some of the themes that arose were: 
 
 Wanting to hear every child’s point of view and opinion 
 Offering to support our school to be an even kinder, happier place to 

be 
 Demonstrating listening, respect and empathy when supporting the 

school 
 Being willing to work hard and support the staff during important 

events, such as school tours 
 

The voting will now begin and the results announced at our Harvest        
Worship next Tuesday morning. Irrespective of the result, these children 
have done themselves and their families proud. All those who have not 
been elected will form part of our School Council this year. 
 
Here are these exceptional ambassadors after their presentations  
yesterday: 

 

Have a lovely weekend. 
 
Kind regards, 
Mr Winn 

https://twitter.com/Holy_TrinityCE


Our Pupil Values Ambassador this week is  

Kadijah. 

You are caring and empathetic towards your peers 

 especially during your class school trip to Brixton 

Well done! 

 
 
 
 

Our Staff Values Ambassador this week is  

Ms Lawrence. 

You work hard in making sure all the children are  

settled, happy and focused in their learning. Your  

enthusiasm and encouragement gives them more  

confidence to try new things. Thank you! 



As part of a study of our local area, our Year 1 children visited Brixton 
Market and Windmill. They are learning to answer the question                 

“Is Brixton a Cool Place to Live?” We think… definitely yes! 



Year 6 went on a day trip to the Horniman Museum to learn about the  
Kingdom of Benin Exhibition. 

This ties in with this terms topic on: 
“Are you only free when you can do what you want?” 

Kingdom of Benin Exhibition 



Almighty God our Heavenly Father, we lift our hearts and 
hands to you. 
 
We pray may God, the giver of all good gifts, fill us with His 
wisdom and the understanding of His will. 
 
We thank you Lord for bringing us through this week.  We 
give thanks for all the support we receive from our parents 
and carers.  2 Corinthians 9 7b-8 says ‘for God loves a  
cheerful giver.” And God is able to bless you abundantly, so 
that in all things at all times, having all that you need, you 
will abound in every good work.’  
 
We ask you Father to bless each parent and carer, protect 
them and fill them with your love. 
 
Father, we pray may your vision fill our lives as we seek to  
reveal your love. 
 
God bless our children, our staff and school community. 
 
In Jesus name we pray, 
 
Amen 



Bunny Class Good 94% 

Badger Class Excellent 95% 

Bear Class Excellent 97% 

Puma Class Good 93% 

Panther Class Excellent 95% 

Leopard Class Excellent 95% 

Jaguar Class Good 94% 

Lynx Class Needs to improve 88% 

Lion Class Good 93% 

Tiger Class Good 92% 

Our registers close at 9am every day.  

 

 

 
 
 

Roblox - New Age Rating and Parental Controls 
 
 

Roblox is an incredibly popular games across all ages, but particularly with children.  
 

Until now Roblox has been rated 10+ by ESRB and 7+ by PEGI.  
 

This has changed to 'Teen' by ESRB and 'PEGI ! Parental Guidance Recommended' by 
PEGI.  

 

Additionally, Roblox is introducing more parental controls to filter different  
experiences dependent on the age of the user.  

This is an interesting and welcome development due to the incredible amount of 
user-generated content within Roblox, and a change that I'm sure many parents will 

welcome. 
To read more you can view this article in Forbes: 

 
.: https://www.forbes.com/sites/andyrobertson/2022/09/21/roblox-ratings-shake-up-puts-parents-in-control-with-

new-age-appropriate-settings/?sh=2e9c9ca23603 

https://www.forbes.com/sites/andyrobertson/2022/09/21/roblox-ratings-shake-up-puts-parents-in-control-with-new-age-appropriate-settings/?sh=2e9c9ca23603
https://www.forbes.com/sites/andyrobertson/2022/09/21/roblox-ratings-shake-up-puts-parents-in-control-with-new-age-appropriate-settings/?sh=2e9c9ca23603








 
 

 
 

 

 1st - 21st October: Black History Month  
 
 Wednesday 12th October: School Photograph Day 
 
 Friday 14th October: Flu Immunisation for all year groups 
 
 Monday 31st October: Secondary Transfer Application Deadline Day 
 
 Wednesday 2nd November: International Day 

Term Start Date Finish Date 
  

Number of Days 

Autumn One 

Term One 
(2022) 

Monday 5th September 
Thursday 1st and Friday 2nd September 

- INSET 

Friday 21st October 
  

37 days 
  

Holiday Monday 24th October Friday 28th October   

Autumn Two 

Term Two Monday 31st October Friday 16th December 35 days 

Bank Holiday Monday 2nd January 2023     

Holiday Monday 19th December Sunday 1st January 2023   

Spring One 

Term Three 
(2023) 

Thursday 5th January 
Tuesday 3rd & Wednesday 4th January 

2023 - INSET 

Friday 10th February 29 days 

Holiday Monday 13th February Friday 17th February   

Spring Two 

Term Four Monday 20th February 

  
  
  
  
  

Friday 31st March 
  

30 days 

Holiday Monday 3rd April Monday 14th April   

Summer One 

Term Five 
  

Monday 17th April 
  

Friday 26th May 29 days 

Bank Holiday Monday 1st May 2023     

Holiday Monday 29th May Friday 2nd June   

Summer Two 

Term Six Monday 5th June 
Thursday 20th July 

Friday 21st July - INSET 
  

35 days 


